SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

BAY COUNTY FIRE RESCUE

License Number: ALS304
Data As Of 7/17/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS304

License Status Clear/

Qualifications Transport

License Expiration Date 9/9/2025

License Original Issue

Date 09/10/2013

Address of Record 700 Highway 2300
SOUTHPORT, FL 32409

Discipline on File No

Secondary Locations

Address

20800 Panama City Beach Parkway
PANAMA CITY BEACH, FL 32413
Address

2913 Thomas Drive

PANAMA CITY BEACH, FL 32408
Address

4931 North Star Avenue
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404
Address

489 North Tyndall Parkway
CALLAWAY, FL 32404

Address

10005 Hutchinson Blvd.
PANAMA CITY BEACH, FL 32407
Address

11771 Highway 231
YOUNGSTOWN, FL 32466
Address

2015 West 12th Street

PANAMA CITY, FL 32401
Address

1412 Pennsylvania Avenue
LYNN HAVEN, FL 32444

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please

contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
VU, HUAN MINH-NGO MD PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 82406 03/08/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1C6RR7GG5GS294008 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20870 8/17/2017
1FDUF4HN1NDA27419 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25805 2/19/2024
1FDUF4HN1NDA27419 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7298 2/19/2024
1FDUF4HNSNBDA27420 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25806 2/19/2024
1FDUF4HN8NBDA27420 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7299 2/19/2024
1FDUF4HNXNDA27418 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25804 2/19/2024
1FDUF4HNXNDA27418 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7297 2/19/2024
1FDUF4HT 1NDA22283 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25216 7/25/2023
1FDUF4HT 1NDA22283 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7004 7/25/2023
1FDUF4HTXNDA22282 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25217 7/25/2023
1FDUF4HTXNDA22282 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7005 7/25/2023
1FM5K8B83GGA10892 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25339 9/7/2023
1FMJK1G83REA07682 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26809 2/17/2025
1FMJK1G84REA07397 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26808 2/17/2025
1FMJK1G87REA07653 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26810 2/17/2025
1FMJU1G82REA07621 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26811 2/17/2025
1FMJU1G85REA07497 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26812 2/17/2025
1FT7W2BTXKEF80475 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25569 10/30/2023
1FTEW1EF5HKC48199 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20910 8/29/2017
1FTWF1EFX3FK28247 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20911 8/29/2017
1FVACYC2EHFM6147 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25802 2/19/2024
1FVACYE7KHKD7666 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22423 8/8/2019
1FVACYFEOJHJH6549 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20909 8/29/2017
1GCHTBEN7N1251089 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25574 10/30/2023
1GCRYAEF9OMZ206731 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25570 10/30/2023
1GNSCLED9NR 191344 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25568 10/30/2023
1GNSKLED1RR233871 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26813 2/17/2025
1GNSKLED7PR177318 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25803 2/19/2024
THTKSSWK4NH181042 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24864 1/3/2023
THTKSSWK4NH181042 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 6897 1/3/2023
3C6UR5CLOLG206971 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23342 12/3/2020

(
3C6URSCL3FG693250 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23921 8/30/2021
3C6URS5CLILG206970 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23341 12/3/2020



Name
3C7WRLBL4PG554126
3C7WRLBL4PG554126
3C7WRLBL4PG554126
3C7WRLBL4PG554126
3C7WRLBL8LG136811
3C7WRLBL8LG136811
3C7WRLBLXLG136812
3C7WRLBLXLG136812
3C7WRMCL8LG120869
3C7WRMCL8LG120869
3C7WRSBL1JG215003
3C7WRSBL1JG215003
3C7WRSBL2MG538450
3C7WRSBL2MG538450
3C7WRSBL5JG214999
3C7WRSBL5JG214999
3C7WRSBL6JG215000
3C7WRSBL6JG215000
3C7WRSBL8JG215001
3C7WRSBL8JG215001
3C7WRSBL8MG539358
3C7WRSBL8MG539358
3C7WRSBLXJG215002
3C7WRSBLXJG215002
3C7WRSBLXMG539359
3C7WRSBLXMG539359
4P1BAAFF5KB020749
4P1BCAGF4HA016893
4P1CJ01A7CA013271

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
25218
25801
7006
7296
23509
6305
23508
6304
24028
6552
21438
5525
23863
6415
21439
5526
21433
5520
21434
5521
23862
6414
21435
5522
23861
6413
25573
25571
25572

Effective Date
7/25/2023
2/19/2024
7/25/2023
2/19/2024
2/15/2021
2/15/2021
2/15/2021
2/16/2021
10/26/2021
10/26/2021
5/2/2018
5/2/2018
8/2/2021
8/2/2021
5/2/2018
5/2/2018
5/2/2018
5/2/2018
5/2/2018
5/2/2018
8/2/2021
8/2/2021
5/2/2018
5/2/2018
8/2/2021
8/2/2021
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023



	BAY COUNTY FIRE RESCUE
	License Number: ALS304
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

