BAY COUNTY FIRE RESCUE

License Number: ALS304

Data As Of 7/17/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License Status Clear/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 9/9/2025

License Original Issue

Date

09/10/2013

Address of Record 700 Highway 2300

SOUTHPORT, FL 32409

Discipline on File No.

Secondary Locations

Address

20800 Panama City Beach Parkway PANAMA CITY BEACH, FL 32413

Address

2913 Thomas Drive

PANAMA CITY BEACH, FL 32408

Address

4931 North Star Avenue PANAMA CITY, FL 32404

Address

489 North Tyndall Parkway CALLAWAY, FL 32404

Address

10005 Hutchinson Blvd.

PANAMA CITY BEACH, FL 32407

Address

11771 Highway 231

YOUNGSTOWN, FL 32466

Address

2015 West 12th Street

PANAMA CITY, FL 32401

Address

1412 Pennsylvania Avenue

LYNN HAVEN, FL 32444

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
VU, HUAN MINH-NGO MD	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82406	03/08/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1C6RR7GG5GS294008	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20870	8/17/2017
1FDUF4HN1NDA27419	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25805	2/19/2024
1FDUF4HN1NDA27419	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7298	2/19/2024
1FDUF4HN8NBDA27420	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25806	2/19/2024
1FDUF4HN8NBDA27420	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7299	2/19/2024
1FDUF4HNXNDA27418	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25804	2/19/2024
1FDUF4HNXNDA27418	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7297	2/19/2024
1FDUF4HT1NDA22283	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25216	7/25/2023
1FDUF4HT1NDA22283	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7004	7/25/2023
1FDUF4HTXNDA22282	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25217	7/25/2023
1FDUF4HTXNDA22282	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7005	7/25/2023
1FM5K8B83GGA10892	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25339	9/7/2023
1FMJK1G83REA07682	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26809	2/17/2025
1FMJK1G84REA07397	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26808	2/17/2025
1FMJK1G87REA07653	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26810	2/17/2025
1FMJU1G82REA07621	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26811	2/17/2025
1FMJU1G85REA07497	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26812	2/17/2025
1FT7W2BTXKEF80475	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25569	10/30/2023
1FTEW1EF5HKC48199	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20910	8/29/2017
1FTWF1EFX3FK28247	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20911	8/29/2017
1FVACYC2EHFM6147	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25802	2/19/2024
1FVACYE7KHKD7666	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22423	8/8/2019
1FVACYFE0JHJH6549	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20909	8/29/2017
1GCHTBEN7N1251089	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25574	10/30/2023
1GCRYAEF9MZ206731	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25570	10/30/2023
1GNSCLED9NR191344	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25568	10/30/2023
1GNSKLED1RR233871	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26813	2/17/2025
1GNSKLED7PR177318	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25803	2/19/2024
1HTKSSWK4NH181042	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24864	1/3/2023
1HTKSSWK4NH181042	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6897	1/3/2023
3C6UR5CL0LG206971	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23342	12/3/2020
3C6UR5CL3FG693250	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23921	8/30/2021
3C6UR5CL9LG206970	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23341	12/3/2020

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
3C7WRLBL4PG554126	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25218	7/25/2023
3C7WRLBL4PG554126	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25801	2/19/2024
3C7WRLBL4PG554126	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7006	7/25/2023
3C7WRLBL4PG554126	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7296	2/19/2024
3C7WRLBL8LG136811	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23509	2/15/2021
3C7WRLBL8LG136811	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6305	2/15/2021
3C7WRLBLXLG136812	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23508	2/15/2021
3C7WRLBLXLG136812	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6304	2/16/2021
3C7WRMCL8LG120869	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24028	10/26/2021
3C7WRMCL8LG120869	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6552	10/26/2021
3C7WRSBL1JG215003	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21438	5/2/2018
3C7WRSBL1JG215003	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5525	5/2/2018
3C7WRSBL2MG538450	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23863	8/2/2021
3C7WRSBL2MG538450	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6415	8/2/2021
3C7WRSBL5JG214999	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21439	5/2/2018
3C7WRSBL5JG214999	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5526	5/2/2018
3C7WRSBL6JG215000	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21433	5/2/2018
3C7WRSBL6JG215000	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5520	5/2/2018
3C7WRSBL8JG215001	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21434	5/2/2018
3C7WRSBL8JG215001	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5521	5/2/2018
3C7WRSBL8MG539358	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23862	8/2/2021
3C7WRSBL8MG539358	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6414	8/2/2021
3C7WRSBLXJG215002	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21435	5/2/2018
3C7WRSBLXJG215002	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5522	5/2/2018
3C7WRSBLXMG539359	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23861	8/2/2021
3C7WRSBLXMG539359	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6413	8/2/2021
4P1BAAFF5KB020749	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25573	10/30/2023
4P1BCAGF4HA016893	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25571	10/30/2023
4P1CJ01A7CA013271	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25572	10/30/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.